10-06-1999

,	Docket	No.:	08215/39000	

		TRA		
Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please	101162405	al document.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Cooper Industries, Inc. 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Cooper Technologies Company         600 Travis, Suite 5800         Houston, Texas 77002     </li> </ol>	
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- <u>Ohio</u> Other	CIPK JC60	☐ Association ☐ General Partner	zenship _
Add	itional name(s) attached? 🗆 Yes 👪 h	lo	If the sesignee is not don representative designation	nicited in the United States, a domestic in is attached.   Yes Man No
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Additional names/address	es attached? □ Yes ■ No
	Execution Date: September 2			
4.	A. Trademark Application No.		B. Trademark No.(s)	:
		Additional nur	mbers attached?   Yes  No	
5.	Name/address of party to who concerning document should	om correspondence be mailed:	Total number of involved: 1	applications and registrations
	Keith A. Barritt Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005		7. Total fee (37 CF ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to	R 3.41): \$40 charge deposit account
			account, a duplic attached. Pleas	number: 06-1050 is being charged to deposit cate copy of this cover sheet is se apply any additional charges, or our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
04/1 FC:4	999 NTHAI1 00000251 75380586	7	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature: To and the attached is a true co	the best of my know py of the original de	wiedge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	g information is true and correct
	Keith A. Barritt Name of Person Signing		ABan H	10   17 T

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

102316.w11

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0081** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademark and trademark application listed in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark and trademark application listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars) and other consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest to the trademark and trademark application listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. This assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the trademark listed in the attached Schedule A which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the trademark and trademark application transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1999.

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

By Diane K. Schumacher

Name: Diane K. Schumacher Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

On this day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared Diane K. Schumacher, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment of United States Trademark as Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary on behalf of COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RUS:\U:\WPDOC\TRADEMAR.USA\ASSIGNME\025297.ASG

PHONDA J. SMITH
Hotory Public, State of Treas
My Commission States Careavises

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0082

Assignment of United States Trademark Cooper Industries, Inc. to Cooper Technologies Company

## **SCHEDULE A**

Serial No.	Trademark	Filing Date
75/380,586	IRIS	October 28, 1997